

Form PTO-1595 R: (Rev. 03/01)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 101876	6738	
Tab settings		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Malthe-Sorenssen, Anders Feder, Jens /0/50/	Name: NORSKE CONOCO	
Wagner, Geri Jossang, Torstein	Internal Address: a Norwegian corporation	
Walmann, Thomas Hardy, Humphrey H.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		
3. Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment		
	Street Address: Tangen 7	
Security Agreement		
Other	Don doham 1970	
13/10/00; 16/10/00; 13/10/00; 12/10/00; and	City: Randaberg State: Norway Zip: 4070	
Execution Date: 12/10/01	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 📮 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
09/923,060	15	
Additional numbers attached? 🔄 Yes 📮 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: Patricia A. Meier	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
CONOCO INC.	Enclosed	
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: 1000 S. Pine Street		
	Annuage the second	
Ponca City State: OKzip: 75602	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
City: 1 Gried Gisy States	E THIS SPACE	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy. **To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy. **To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy. **To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy. **To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy. **To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy. **To the best of my knowledge and belief.**		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the variety is a true copy of the original document.	VOA. in footUI	
Kaushik P. Sriram	Signature Date	
Name of Person Signing	Signature 3	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

01 FC:581

ASSIGNMENT

For One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration received of the hereinafter named assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged and in fulfillment of our pre-existing obligation of assignment, we the undersigned inventors. ANDERS MALTHE-SORENSSEN, GERI WAGNER, THOMAS WALMANN, JENS FEDER, TORSTEIN JOSSANG and HUMPHREY H. HARDY

OF Oberst Rodesvel 52a, N-1152 Oslo, NORWAY; Hegenheimermatt 22, CH-4123 Allschwil, SWITZERLAND; Rideveien 30B, N-1361 Osteras, NORWAY; Slemdalsvingen 15, 0776 Oslo, NORWAY; Hegenheimermatt 22, CH-4123 Allschwil, SWITZERLAND, and 206 N. 6th Street, Ponca City, Oklahoma USA 74601; respectively

hereby sell and assign to Norske Conoco AS, a corporation of Norway, having a place of business Tangen 7, 4070 Randaberg, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest, so far as concerns the United States and the Territories thereof and all foreign countries, including all priority rights under the International Convention associated therewith for each country of the Union, in and to the Improvements in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/542,307 and entitled:

METHOD OF MODELING OF FAULTING AND FRACTURING IN THE EARTH

set forth in the application executed by the undersigned of even date herewith for United States Letters Patent, including any division, continuation and reissue thereof, and the Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized to issue such Letters Patent to said assignee in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the undersigned, but also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given, and that the undersigned will testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything proper to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce patent protection for said Improvements in all countries.

Signed:	
Juden Moede Sour	13 october 2000
ANDERS MALTHE-SORENSSEN	Date
g -10	
WITNESS SIGNATURE	
	16 October 2000
G. Hg- GERI WAGNER	Date
P. A. Signan	
WITNESS SIGNATURE	

G:...\MEIER\ICR\99045 USSN: 09/542,307 -1-

PATENT REEL: 012247 FRAME: 0987

THOMAS WALMANN WITNESS SIGNATURE	Date Dev 2000
JENS FEDER Eich C. Flehk	12 ochbe 2000
WITNESS SIGNATURE Jorslein Josseng	12 00708ER 2000
E L C - Flakher WITNESS SIGNATURE	Date
HUMPHREY H. HARDY	Date

G:...\MEIER\ICR\99045 USSN: 09/542,307

RECORDED: 10/15/2001

WITNESS SIGNATURE

PATENT REEL: 012247 FRAME: 0988